

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: MEDIA CONTACT: Jamie Watt Arnold PROFILES 215-284-5789 / jamie@profilespr.com

The Hotel at the University of Maryland Welcomes Four-Legged Friends with New Pet Policies

COLLEGE PARK, Md. (September 14, 2021) –<u>The Hotel at the University of Maryland</u>, a AAA 4-diamond hotel and conference center located near the Maryland/Washington, D.C. line, announced today that guests' dogs are welcome at the hotel with the launch of its new pet policy and program—PAWS, which stands for "Pets Are Welcome." The new program incorporates special considerations and accommodations for "man's best friend" and is expected to expand to other pets in the future.

The PAWs policy permits dogs up to 100 lbs. with a maximum of two dogs per room. Each furry guest will receive a special PAWs welcome kit that includes special dog treats and waste bags. Additionally, the front desk will have a supply of bowls, mats, and dog-friendly supplies available for guests.

"Dogs are important members of many families, and we understand how much they can enhance a trip and make guests comfortable when they are away from home," said Linda Westgate, General Manager at The Hotel at the University of Maryland. "Our motto is that 'At The Hotel, everyone deserves to be pampered' and that includes the four-legged members of families."

For more information about The Hotel's PAWs program, visit https://www.thehotelumd.com/paws/

ABOUT THE HOTEL AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

The Hotel at the University of Maryland is an independent hotel offering business and leisure visitors elegant accommodations, an array of dining choices, and world-class service and amenities. Located directly across the street from the main entrance to the University of Maryland, College Park campus, the AAA Four Diamond hotel and conference center is convenient to Washington D.C., Maryland and Virginia. LEED Gold certified, The Hotel is committed to sustainability and wellness for guests and the planet, and its thoughtful design and fine interior finishes make guests feel like they've stepped into a high-luxury residence. For more information about The Hotel at the University of Maryland, visit www.thehotelumd.com or follow on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/TheHotelUMD, Instagram @thehotelumd, and LinkedIn <a href="mailto:@theHotel at the University of Maryland. The Hotel is owned and managed by Southern Management Companies (www.southernmanagement.com).

###